Doc. no. GV*-OMH0003-C
PRODUCT NAME
High Vacuum Slit Valve
MODEL / Series / Product Number
XGT312-50336-**
XGT313-50336-**
B
- 1 -

C
- 5 -
2. How to order
  XGT 3 1 2  -  50336  -  1 C
Material of O-ring of gate
1 : FKM  2 : Kalrez

4079
Kalrez

 is a registered trademark of
DuPont Performance Elastomers.
Opening size 50336 : H 50mm,W 336mm
Valve type
2 : Standard Cassette  3 : Half MESC Cassette
The number of axes and sealing type 1 : axes and bellows
Valve size 3 : for 300mm wafer
Model of high vacuum slit valve
  Auto switch and connector
Symbol Auto switch Connector
NIL Not provided Not provided
A D-A93
(2 pcs in total, one for
open and close)
Lead wire length : 0.5m
C Multi connector (C016 30C006 100 12 : AMP)
F D-sub connector (CDE-9PF05 : Hirose Electric Co. Ltd)
Auto switch and connector
(See below)
B
¥
B
C
C
- 6 -
3. Construction / Operation
3-1 Construction
- 7 -
3-2 Operation
 Figure 1A and B are front view of a slit valve. In these figures, the slit valve closes an opening
(slit) ○23 which transfers workload and a gate ② (seal material ③) does not clamp (seal) a
seating face ⑲.
 In Figure 2A, the slit valve opens and makes the slit ○23 able to transfer workload.
 Figure 2B shows the condition same as Figure 1B and Figure 2C, that’s, the gate ② clamps
and seals the seating face ⑲ by the seal ③.
3-2-1 Overall construction
 In Figure 1A and 1B, a piston rod ⑧ integrated with a piston ○26 and a roller block ⑨ are
integrated and held to an actuating base ○22. And a shaft ⑱ fixed to these components and a
lever ⑫ are separated away by force of spring ⑬. On the other hand, since the lever is bound
by a plate ○27 fixed to the roller block ⑨, the shaft ⑱ and the roller block ⑨ can be moved up
and down simultaneously by action of spring ⑬.
 When the shaft ⑱ moves up and down, axial seal between a body ○21 and outside is realized
by O-rings ⑤ and ⑥ and a bellows ⑦. And fixing seal between the bonnet ASSY and the
body ○21 is realized by an O-ring ④.
3-2-2 Closing gate (Figure 2A to Figure 2B)
 The roller block ⑨ integrated with the piston rod ⑧ moves up when pressure is applied to
“CLOSE” side of pressure piping (in other words, pressure is exhausted from “OPEN” side of